Case Number: 1305275.2020



# **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant Mr Hussein Respondent Euro Packaging UK Ltd

## AND

#### JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**HELD AT** Birmingham **ON** 18 June 2021

**EMPLOYMENT JUDGE** Harding

Representation

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: Mr Simjee, Solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

By consent the claimant's claim for a redundancy payment is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

Signed by: Employment Judge Harding

Signed on: 18 June 2021